divd and forty-eight (148) oi the general laws of 1803
relating to municipal bonds.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter one hun-
dred and forty-eight (148) of the general laws of one
thousand eight hundred and ninety-three (1893) be and
the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. That any county, town, city school dis- Refunding mn-
trict or village in this state that has heretofore issued nldPalbondJl-
bonds purporting to have been issued for any purpose